

Contract Number		
16-986 A-1		

SAP Number

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center

Department Contract Representative Telephone Number	William L. Gilbert (909) 580-6150
Contractor	California Department of Health Care Services
Contractor Representative	Jillian Clayton
Telephone Number	Jillian.Clayton@dhcs.ca.gov
Contract Term	November 29, 2016 through June 30, 2022
Original Contract Amount	\$12,268,500 matching grant amount
Amendment Amount	\$2,453,700 matching grant amount
Total Contract Amount	\$14,722,200 matching grant
	amount
Cost Center	8895

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Amendment No. 1 to the Whole Person Care Grant Agreement with the California Department of Health Care Services, to extend the expiration date of the Agreement by one year, from June 30, 2021 through June 30, 2022, and to increase the matching grant award in the amount of \$2,453,700.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY		
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department
>	.	.
Charles Phan, Deputy County Counsel		William L. Gilbert, Director
Date	Date	Date